

ML 903

LL.M. DEGREE (SEMESTER) EXAMINATIONS, JANUARY 2023.

(For the candidates admitted from 2017 to 2018 onwards)

Second Year - Third Semester

BRANCH II - CONSTITUTIONAL LAW AND HUMAN RIGHTS

PAPER XI: HUMAN RIGHTS	CODE:	PHX
I MI DIL M. HOMMIN MOILLE		

Time: Three hours

Maximum: 60 marks

PART A — $(3 \times 12 = 36 \text{ marks})$

Answer THREE of the following.

- 1. Examine the contribution of Indian Independence movement in recognising the civil and political rights of the population.
- 2. Critically evaluate the status of gender equality in India. Describe the development of LGBT jurisprudence in India.
- 3. Discuss the importance of 'freedom of press' and 'freedom of information' for the 'good governance' of the state.
- 4. Examine the emergence of green politics across the globe. How does it contribute to the legal developments in India and Europe?
- 5. Describe the issues involved in classification of minorities. What is the institutional mechanism to protect the rights minorities in India?

PART B — $(4 \times 6 = 24 \text{ marks})$

Answer FOUR of the following in about 250 words each.

- 6. Examine the relationship between international human rights law and fundamental rights under the Indian Constitution.
- 7. Discuss the relevance of socio-economic rights in a democratic Constitution.
- 8. What is the Indian law relating to torture?

- 9. Trace the law relating to disability in India.
- 10. Write a note on 'Right to Development v. Right to Environment'
- 11. Examine the Indian influence into International Human Rights Law.